1
TMIandSUNTOare thebrandsof TOLLmicroelectronic .
TMI6030 V1.9 2021.04
TMI6030
300mA, Low IQ, High PSRR LDO Regulators
FEATURES
 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

TMIandSUNTOarethebrandsofTOLLmicroelectronic.www.toll-semi.com
TMI6030 V1.9 2021.044
ORDER INFORMATION
TMI6030X-XX
Blank: Adj
12: 1.2V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
…. : Voltage
Blank: SOT23-5
B : SOT23-5
D : DFN4L 1x1
Part Number Package Top Mark Quantity/ Reel
TMI6030 SOT23-5 TAAxxx 3000
TMI6030-12 SOT23-5 TABxxx 3000
TMI6030-15 SOT23-5 TAHxxx 3000
TMI6030-18 SOT23-5 TACxxx 3000
TMI6030-25 SOT23-5 TADxxx 3000
TMI6030-28 SOT23-5 TAExxx 3000
TMI6030-30 SOT23-5 TAFxxx 3000
TMI6030-33 SOT23-5 TAGxxx 3000
TMI6030B SOT23-5 TBAxxx 3000
TMI6030B-12 SOT23-5 TBBxxx 3000
TMI6030B-15 SOT23-5 TBHxxx 3000
TMI6030B-18 SOT23-5 TBCxxx 3000
TMI6030B-25 SOT23-5 TBDxxx 3000
TMI6030B-28 SOT23-5 TBExxx 3000
TMI6030B-30 SOT23-5 TBFxxx 3000
TMI6030B-33 SOT23-5 TBGxxx 3000
TMI6030D-12 DFN4L 1x1 TDBxxx 10000
TMI6030D-15 DFN4L 1x1 TDHxxx 10000
TMI6030D-18 DFN4L 1x1 TDCxxx 10000
TMI6030D-25 DFN4L 1x1 TDDxxx 10000
TMI6030D-28 DFN4L 1x1 TDExxx 10000
TMI6030D-30 DFN4L 1x1 TDFxxx 10000
TMI6030D-33 DFN4L 1x1 TDGxxx 10000
Top Mark: TXXxxx (TXX: Device Code, xxx: Inside code)
Package
Output Voltage
5
TMIandSUNTOare thebrandsof TOLLmicroelectronic .
TMI6030 V1.9 2021.04
TMI6030
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA=25°C, VIN=VOUT+1V, or VIN=2.5V for VOUT<1.5V unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage
VIN Input Voltage Range 2.5 5.5 V
IQ Quiescent Current VEN=2.5V, IOUT=0mA 35 50 70 μA
ISHDN Shutdown Current VEN=0V 0.1 1 μA
PSRR Power Supply Ripple Rejection
VIN=Vnom+1VP-P, f=1kHz,
ILOAD=10mA
BP is floating
70 dB
Enable
VENH Enable High Voltage All temperature range 1.5 V
VENL Enable Low Voltage All temperature range 0.4 V
IEN EN Input Current VIN=3.5V, VEN=3.5V or 0V -1 0.2 1 μA
TST Start-up Time VIN=3.5V, VOUT=2.5V 40 μs
Output Voltage
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy
VIN=VOUT+1V, IOUT=10mA -2 +2 %
VIN=VOUT+1V, IOUT=10mA,
TA=-40°C to +85°C
-3 +3 %
VFB FB Pin Voltage 1.176 1.2 1.224 V
VLNR Output Line Regulation VOUT+0.5V<VIN<5.5V, IOUT=10mA 0.01 0.1 %/V
VLDR Output Load Regulation